Board to issue, and allot 2,93,50,000 convertible warrants, on preferential basis convertible into 

2,93,50,000 equity shares, (one equity share for one warrant issued) of the company of face value 

of Rs. 10/- each at the issue price of Rs. 10/- aggregating to Rs. 29,35,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine 

crore thirty five lakhs only) to below mentioned proposed allottee(s), in such manner that as the 

Board may think fit in its absolute discretion. 

List of Proposed Allottee(s): 

Name of the Proposed 

Allottee(s) 

Address Class or 

classes of 

person(s) 

Number of

[...]

powers conferred hereunder), the consent of the members of the company be and is hereby 

accorded to the Board to create, issue, offer and allot 56,50,000  Equity Shares, on preferential 

basis, of the company of face value of Rs. 10/- each at the issue price of Rs. 10/- aggregating to Rs. 

5,65,00,000/- (Rs. five crore sixty five lakhs only) to below mentioned proposed allottee(s), in such 

manner that as the Board may think fit in its absolute discretion. 

List of Proposed Allottee(s):- 

Name of the 

Proposed Allottee(s) 

Address Class or 

classes of 

person(s) 

Number of

[...]

FOLLOWING EXPLANATORY STATEMENT SETS OUT ALL THE MATERIAL FACTS RELATING TO THE 

ITEM OF SPECIAL BUSINESS OF THE NOTICE AND THE SAME SHOULD BE TAKEN AS FORMING PART 

OF THE NOTICE. 

Item No. 6 & 7 

a) The objects of the preferential issue are as follows: 

The Company proposes to raise an amount aggregating up to Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five 

crores only) through the Preferential Issue. 

The object of the proposed issuance of Convertible Warrants and Equity Shares on a preferential basis 

is to mobilize funds to support the Company’s strategic and operational requirements. The proceeds 

from the preferential issue are proposed to be utilized for the following purposes: